INFORMAL QUOTE AWARD SUMMARY

OPENING DATE: MARCH 8, 2019

PROJECT: Creek Drive Utility Easement Reclamation Project

Project No. 19-2495 / CIP No. 51035.1

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Quote in the amount of \$16,467.17 to Kaski,

Inc.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS

TOTAL QUOTE

Kaski, Inc.	\$16,467.17
Tru-Form Construction, Inc.	\$29.426.00
Site Work Specialists, Inc.	\$44,833.50
Century Sitework & Construction	\$98,209.23

City staff recommends awarding this project to Kaski, Inc. for the total bid amount of \$16,467.17 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING

SOURCE

TOTAL

ENGINEER'S

ESTIMATE

\$20,429.50

QUOTE AMOUNT

\$16,467.17

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE

TOTAL

FUNDING CODES

SEWER

\$8,233.59

604 - 833 - 4380

STREETS (DRAINAGE)

\$8,823.58

505 - 8911 - 4380

BID AMOUNT

\$16,467.17

PROJECT MANAGER:

Brandon Quiett. PE

City of Rapid City

DATE: 3/11/19

PROJECT NAME: CREEK DRIVE UTILITY EASEMENT RECLAMATION PROJECT

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 19-2495 / CIP NO. 51035.1

LET DATE: MARCH 8, 2019

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$16,467.17

		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KASKI INC.		TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SITE WORK SPECIALISTS, INC.		CENTURY SITEWORK & CONSTRUCTION			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,182.66	\$1,182.66	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00
2	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,173.36	\$1,173.36	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$499.04	\$499.04	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
4	REMOVE & RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$118.76	\$118.76	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
5	REMOVE TREE	EA	3.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$391.12	\$1,173.36	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$105.00	\$315.00
6	REMOVE AND RESET IRRIGATION HEADS	EA	3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$61.71	\$185.13	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$115.00	\$345.00
7	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	289.00	\$20.00	\$5,780.00	\$9.30	\$2,687.70	\$25.00	\$7,225.00	\$25.00	\$7,225.00	\$220.00	\$63,580.00
8	PLACE TOPSOIL	CY	81.00	\$15.00	\$1,215.00	\$8.23	\$666.63	\$12.00	\$972.00	\$45.00	\$3,645.00	\$3.50	\$283.50
9	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, & MULCHING	SY	922.00	\$3.00	\$2,766.00	\$1.79	\$1,650.38	\$2.00	\$1,844.00	\$2.50	\$2,305.00	\$1.10	\$1,014.20
10	ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,649.53	\$1,649.53	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$898.00	\$898.00
11	9" WATTLES	LF	321.00	\$4.50	\$1,444.50	\$4.00	\$1,284.00	\$10.00	\$3,210.00	\$3.50	\$1,123.50	\$1.45	\$465.45
12	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3/4"	Т	11.00	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$24.10	\$265.10	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$60.00	\$660.00	\$35.28	\$388.08
13	DECIDUOUS TREE (2-3" CALIPER)	EA	2.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$609.73	\$1,219.46	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$595.00	\$1,190.00
14	EVERGREEN TREE (8' HEIGHT)	EA	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$616.96	\$616.96	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,005.00	\$1,005.00
15	RAISE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,095.10	\$2,095.10	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,420.00	\$3,420.00
	TOTAL				\$20,435.50		\$16,467.17		\$29,426.00		\$44,833.50		\$98,209.23

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Brandon Quiett, PE Project Manager